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Proj #
Existing 
or New 
Project

COUNTY CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase
CTIPS Fund 

Source
Prior CTIPS 

Entry
New CTIPS Entry

% of 
Change

FFY
Financial Table 

Fund Source 
Category

 Net 
Increase/Decrease  
(All Fund Sources)  

 Net Change Current 
FSTIP Period 

(FY 12/13 to 15/16) 

1 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0266 CON HM-NHS 4,581,000        4,581,000             6% 12/13
Highway 
Maintenance

                                    - 

CON HM-STP 14,656,000      14,656,000           12/13
Highway 
Maintenance

                                    - 

CON HM-NHS 15,521,000      15,521,000           13/14
Highway 
Maintenance

                                    - 

CON HM-STP 4,612,000        4,612,000             13/14
Highway 
Maintenance

                                    - 

CON HM-NHS 17,824,000      22,013,000           14/15
Highway 
Maintenance

                    4,189,000 

CON HM-STP 10,648,000      10,648,000           14/15
Highway 
Maintenance

-                                   4,189,000 

2 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0361 CON FTA-5311f 920,000 920,000 34% 12/13 FTA-5311(f) -                                   

CON Local Funds 491,000           491,000                12/13 Local Funds                                     - 
CON FTA-5311f 110,000 110,000 13/14 FTA-5311(f) -                                   
CON FTA-5311f 486,000 14/15 FTA-5311(f) 486,000                      
CON Local Funds 38,000 14/15 Local Funds 38,000                        524,000 

3 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0241 CON FTA 5311 4,428,000 4,428,000 34% 12/13 FTA 5311                                     - 

CON Local Funds 11,997,000 11,997,000 12/13 Local Funds                                     - 

CON FTA 5311 4,837,000 4,837,000 13/14 FTA 5311                                     - 

CON Local Funds 12,487,000 12,487,000 13/14 Local Funds -                                   

CON FTA 5311f 1,358,000 14/15 FTA-5311(f)                     1,358,000 

CON Local Funds 138,000 14/15 Local Funds 138,000                      1,496,000 
4 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0029 CON SHOPP AC 27,432,000 27,432,000 0% 12/13 SHOPP -                                   

CON SHOPP AC 52,704,000 52,704,000 13/14 SHOPP -                                   
CON SHOPP AC 41,258,000 43,058,000 14/15 SHOPP 1,800,000                   
CON SHOPP AC 238,610,000 238,610,000 15/16 SHOPP -                                   1,800,000 

                      8,009,000 

Fund Source Category FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Grand Total
SHOPP -                 -                 1,800,000        -                           1,800,000   
Highway Maintenance -                 -                 4,189,000        4,189,000   
FTA-5311(f) -                 -                 1,844,000        1,844,000   
Local Funds -                 -                 176,000           176,000      
Grand Total -                 -                 8,009,000        -                           8,009,000   

Grouped Project for Pavement Resurfacing 
and/or Rehab - HM1 Program

Modifies the funding, adds one new project and revises 
the detailed backup listing.  

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes

Grouped Project for Emergency Repair - 
SHOPP Emergency Response

Modifies the funding in FY 14/15; adds one new project 
and revises the detailed backup listing.  

Grouped Project Listing for Capital 
Assistance FTA 5311(f)   

Modifies the funding, adds new projects under FTA Gran 
CA-18-x069 and revises the detailed backup listing.

Grouped Projects for Operating Assistance 
FTA 5311 Program

Modifies the funding; adds new projects under FTA 
Grant CA-18-x069;  and revises the detailed backup 
listing.



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0266

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehab - HM1 Program

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and 3,

pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation - Preventative Maintenance in

various locations on state highway system - HM1 Program)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

RURAL-HM1

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/25/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

08/13/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

12

11

10

 9

 8

 7

 5

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

13 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 12

 31

 18

  3

  2

 38

 36

   139,631

   119,498

   127,194

   115,102

   100,261

    98,864

    96,321

    96,321

   168,103

 6

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

08/19/2013

11/05/2012

08/09/2012

12/15/2011

02/02/2011

12/30/2010

11/12/2010

05/17/2010

07/25/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    18,857      18,857

     18,857      18,857

• Fund Type: ARRA - Highway Maintenance (HM)

• Fund Source 1 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    51,121      4,581     15,521     17,824      89,047

     51,121       4,581      15,521      17,824      89,047

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 2 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Highway Maintenace  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    17,073     14,656      4,612     10,648      46,989

     17,073      14,656       4,612      10,648      46,989

• Fund Type: Surface Transportation Program

• Fund Source 3 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Highway Maintenace  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    13,210      13,210

     13,210      13,210

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Highway Maintenace  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    100,261     19,237     20,133     28,472                                         

TOTAL     100,261      19,237      20,133      28,472                                             

           

           

    168,103

    168,103

******** Version 13 - 07/08/2014 ********Modify funding, add new projects and revised grouped project listing.. -lgreen

******** Version 12 - 08/01/2013 ******** Modify grouped project listing and update backup list to add projects in FY 13/14.  Toll credits used as match. -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 06/14/2012 ********

Project carry over to 2013 FSTIP. -lgreen 

******** Version 9 - 11/14/2011 ********Modify grouped project listing to add 6 new projects.  Projects added in FY 12/13 use toll credits as match. -lgreen

******** Version 8 - 01/27/2011 ********

Adds funding to group listing for NEV Co project EA-03-3M830 by $1,397k in CON.  

******** Version 7 - 12/28/2010 ********

******** Version 6 - 08/23/2010 ********Transfer to 2011 FSTIP, revise project title to be consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.

******** Version 5 - 04/30/2010 ********Programs FY 10/11 HM projects, STP & NHS federal funds as well as state match.  Adds $23,728k NHS, $9,432k STP, $4,297k state match.Corrects fund type for Mono Co project from STP to

NHS.

******** Version 4 - 02/09/2010 ********Add Mono Co. Project 09-34690, $4,826,000 total cost in 09/10.  STP & state cash split.

******** Version 3 - 09/23/2009 ********Add 09/10 projects, not funded with ARRA, adjust funding for Alpine co. project OU7004 increase to $1,550k.  Total programmed in 09/10 $36.370k (Non ARRA and ARRA) including Alpine Co

project. Adjust ARRA funding for 3M200 in 08/09 for actuals reduce cost from $1,080k to $902k.

******** Version 2 - 09/01/2009 ********Add Additional Alpine Co HM1 Project EA 10-OU7004, R1,400k Recovery Act funds.

******** Version 1 - 03/13/2009 ********

Comments:

08/29/2014 08:56:08 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0266

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehab - HM1 Program

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and 3,

pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation - Preventative Maintenance in

various locations on state highway system - HM1 Program)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

RURAL-HM1

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

13

12

11

10

 9

 8

 6

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

14 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 36

 12

 31

 18

  3

  2

 39

   168,103

   139,631

   119,498

   127,194

   115,102

   100,261

    98,864

    96,321

   172,292

 7

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOHUY

MPOGREEN

07/25/2014

08/19/2013

11/05/2012

08/09/2012

12/15/2011

02/02/2011

12/30/2010

11/12/2010

09/02/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    18,857      18,857

     18,857      18,857

• Fund Type: ARRA - Highway Maintenance (HM)

• Fund Source 1 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    51,121      4,581     15,521     22,013      93,236

     51,121       4,581      15,521      22,013      93,236

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 2 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Highway Maintenace  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    17,073     14,656      4,612     10,648      46,989

     17,073      14,656       4,612      10,648      46,989

• Fund Type: Surface Transportation Program

• Fund Source 3 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Highway Maintenace  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    13,210      13,210

     13,210      13,210

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Highway Maintenace  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    100,261     19,237     20,133     32,661                                         

TOTAL     100,261      19,237      20,133      32,661                                             

           

           

    172,292

    172,292

******** Version 14 - 09/02/2014 ********Modify funding, add one project and revise grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 13 - 07/08/2014 ********Modify funding, add new projects and revised grouped project listing.. -lgreen

******** Version 12 - 08/01/2013 ******** Modify grouped project listing and update backup list to add projects in FY 13/14.  Toll credits used as match. -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 06/14/2012 ********

Project carry over to 2013 FSTIP. -lgreen 

******** Version 9 - 11/14/2011 ********Modify grouped project listing to add 6 new projects.  Projects added in FY 12/13 use toll credits as match. -lgreen

******** Version 8 - 01/27/2011 ********

Adds funding to group listing for NEV Co project EA-03-3M830 by $1,397k in CON.  

******** Version 7 - 12/28/2010 ********

******** Version 6 - 08/23/2010 ********Transfer to 2011 FSTIP, revise project title to be consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.

******** Version 5 - 04/30/2010 ********Programs FY 10/11 HM projects, STP & NHS federal funds as well as state match.  Adds $23,728k NHS, $9,432k STP, $4,297k state match.Corrects fund type for Mono Co project from STP to

NHS.

******** Version 4 - 02/09/2010 ********Add Mono Co. Project 09-34690, $4,826,000 total cost in 09/10.  STP & state cash split.

******** Version 3 - 09/23/2009 ********Add 09/10 projects, not funded with ARRA, adjust funding for Alpine co. project OU7004 increase to $1,550k.  Total programmed in 09/10 $36.370k (Non ARRA and ARRA) including Alpine Co

project. Adjust ARRA funding for 3M200 in 08/09 for actuals reduce cost from $1,080k to $902k.

******** Version 2 - 09/01/2009 ********Add Additional Alpine Co HM1 Project EA 10-OU7004, R1,400k Recovery Act funds.

Comments:

09/02/2014 09:29:20 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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  2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region
Grouped Project Listing 

for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation - Highway Maintenance (HM1)

As of Admin Modification #39
CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0266

Doug Mason HM 124 List as of June 27, 2014
Page 1 of 2

01 Caltrans 0A150 01-0002-0020 In Humboldt County from Ferndale to Fernbridge Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $2,300,500 $0 $100,000 $500 $200,000 $2,000,000 2012/13 N STP Hum 211 74.2 79.2

01 Caltrans 0B810 01-1200-0187 In Mendocino County near Leggett from Cummings Road 
Undercrossing to 0.6 mi south of Jitney Gulch Bridge

Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $2,855,710 $130,950 $1,000 $104,760 $2,619,000 2012/13 Y NHS Men 101 84.7 91.3

01 Caltrans 0B800 01-1200-0185 In Mendocino County near Albion from navarro River 
Bridge to Albion River Bridge

Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $1,094,270 $50,150 $1,000 $40,120 $1,003,000 2012/13 N STP MEN 1 40.3 43.7

02 Caltrans 4E970 02-1200-0114 In Tehama County at and near Paynes Creek from 0.1 
mile west of Manton Road to 0.2 mile east of Latka Road

Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $1,723,000 $0 $85,000 $10,000 $78,000 $1,550,000 2012/13 N STP TEH 36 55.2 66

02 Caltrans 4E980 02-1200-0115 In Plumas County in and near Quincy from 0.1 mile east 
of Old County Road to 0.1 mile west of Elm Street

Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $1,129,000 $0 $85,000 $10,000 $50,000 $984,000 2012/13 N STP PLU 70 37.5 46

02 Caltrans 4F150 02-1200-0123 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $3,290,000 $0 $85,000 $10,000 $160,000 $1,610,000 2012/13 N STP SIS 3 32 36
02 Caltrans 4F150 02-1200-0123 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay 2012/13 N STP SIS 3 27 32
02 Caltrans 4F150 02-1200-0123 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $1,425,000 2012/13 Y NHS SIS 97 0.5 2.5
02 Caltrans 4F150 02-1200-0123 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay 2012/13 Y NHS SIS 97 2.9 R11.5
09 Caltrans 35450 09-1200-0050 In Mono County near Lee Vining from 0.3 miles south of 

South Junction Rte 158 to 0.1 miles north of West Portal 
Road

Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $1,725,000 $60,000 $0 $165,000 $1,500,000 2012/13 Y NHS MNO 395 40 45

09 Caltrans 357400 09-1200-0065 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $5,119,803 $222,600 $3 $445,200 $1,800,000 2012/13 N STP MNO 167 10 21.3
09 Caltrans 357400 09-1200-0065 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $0 $912,000 2012/13 Y NHS MNO 120 13.3 19
09 Caltrans 357400 09-12000065 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $0 $1,740,000 2012/13 Y NHS MNO 395 58.1 63.9

TOTAL  FY 12/13 $19,237,283 $0 $818,700 $32,503 $1,243,080 $17,143,000

01 Caltrans 0C950 01-1300-0081 In Mendocino County, from Confusion Hill to Piercy Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $1,614,700 $0 $74,000 $1,500 $59,200 $1,480,000 2013/14 Y NHS Men 101 R100.1 R103.8 Amend 12 - Add new project

01 Caltrans 0C480 01-1300-0027 In Humboldt County, 0.6 mi south of Fields Landing to 0.4 
mi north of Herrick Ave Overcrossing Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $4,906,500 $0 $225,000 $1,500 $180,000 $4,500,000 2013/14 Y NHS HUM 101 69.9 75.2 Amend 12 - Add new project

03 Caltrans 4M840 03-1300-0074
In Nevada county 21 miles east of Truckee from Trucjee 
River Bridge (Br#17-0012) to Truckee River Bridge (Br#17-
0062)

Maintenance Profile Grind $4,761,500 $0 $250,000 $1,500 $310,000 $4,200,000 2013/14 Y NHS NEV 80 21.2 28.1 Amend 12 - Add new project

09 Caltrans 35890 09-1300-0053 
In Mono County near Crowley Lake from 2.3 miles north 
of Rock Creek Road to 0.3 miles south of Obsidian Dome 
Road

Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $4,238,500 $0 $150,000 $1,500 $92,000 $3,995,000 2013/14 Y NHS MNO 395 12.6 36.1 Amend 12 - Add new project

10 Caltrans 0W000 10-1200-0062 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $4,611,500 $0 $90,000 $1,500 $120,000 $4,400,000 2013/14 N STP CAL 26 14.0 38.3 Amend 12 - Add new project

10 Caltrans 0W000 10-1200-0062 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay  $0  2013/14 N STP AMA 26 0.0 4.6 Amend 12 - Add new project

10 Caltrans 0X410 10-1300-130
In San Joaquin and Calaveras Counties at and near Victor 
from Sunrise Street to Route 88 and near Clements from 
Route 88 to 0.6 mile east of Southworth Road.

Maintenance Asphalt Overlay  $0   2013/14 N STP CAL 12 0.0 3.0
For info only.  Part of a roject 
programmed in SJCOG's 2013 
FTIP. 

TOTAL  FY 13/14 $20,132,700 $0 $789,000 $7,500 $761,200 $18,575,000

01 Caltrans 0E510 01-1400-0096 In Trinity County at Salyer From South Fork Trinity River 
to 0.3 Mile East of Grey Creek Road Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $2,212,000 $0 $100,000 $2,000 $110,000 $2,000,000 2014/15 Y NHS Tri 299 0 8.0 Amend 36 - Add new project

01 Caltrans 0E290 01-1400-0075 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $3,095,000 $0 $140,000 $3,000 $152,000 $1,960,000 2014/15 Y NHS Hum 101 10.15 11.4

01 Caltrans 0E290 01-1400-0075 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay  $840,000 2014/15 Y NHS Hum 101 22.5 25.5

02 Caltrans 4G9601 02-1400-0094 In Plumas County near Crescent Mills from 0.2 mile south 
of Stampfi Lane to 0.1 mile north of South Greenville Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $1,326,500 $0 $60,000 $1,500 $65,000 $1,200,000 2014/15 N STP Plu 89 16.4 20.0 Amend 36 - Add new project

02 Caltrans 4G1401 02-1300-0079 In Lassen County near Doyle from Willow Ranch Creek 
Bridge to 2.9 Miles South of Milford Grade Road Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $2,326,100 $0 $95,000 $2,100 $115,000 $2,114,000 2014/15 Y NHS Las 395 R24.7 36.4 Amend 36 - Add new project

03 Caltrans 0G1501 03-1400-0081 In Nevada County in and near Grass Valley from the 
Placer County line to Route 20 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $4,189,000 $0 $175,000 $4,000 $210,000 $3,800,000 2014/15 Y NHS Nev 49 0 R14.4 Admin Mod 39 - Add new project

09 Caltrans 358601 09-1300-0050 In Inyo County near Darwin from Rte 136  to 1.6 miles 
west of Saline Valley Road Alternate, Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $2,475,250 $0 $15,000 $250 $160,000 $2,300,000 2014/15 N STP INY 190 24.5 40.0 Amend 36 - Add new project

09 Caltrans 358801 09-1300-0052 In Mono County near Lee Vining from West Portal Road 
to 0.1 miles south of Rte 120 West Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $2,355,250 $0 $15,000 $250 $140,000 $2,200,000 2014/15 Y NHS MNO 395 44.6 50.7 Amend 36 - Add new project

Amend 36 - Add new project

In Amador and Calaveras Counties at and near 
Mokelumne Hill fr 0.3 mi west of Paloma Rd to Route 88

In Humboldt near Garberville from 1.0 mile south of 
Spowel Creek Road Overcrossing to 2.4 mile south of 
Myers Flat Separation

Back Post 
Mile

Ahead 
Post MileProject Location CommentsFund 

Source County Route

In Siskiyou County on Route 3 from 0.1 mile south of 
Kidder Creek Bridge to 0.2 mile north of Reidel Ranch 
Road and on Route 97 from 0.1 mile south of Alamo 
Avenue to Yellow Butte Road

In Mono County near Lee Vining on various routes at 
various locations

Latest Estimated 
Construction 

Capital Value in 
Contract

FTIP 
Program 

Year

National 
Highway 
System     

(Y/N)

Project Description Total Project Cost Other/Local 
Funds

Funds to be 
Programmed 

for PE 
Support 

Costs

Funds to be 
Programmed 

in R/W 
Support costs

Funds to be 
Programmed 

in 
Construction 

Support Costs

District Agency EA Project ID

s114804
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  2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region
Grouped Project Listing 

for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation - Highway Maintenance (HM1)

As of Admin Modification #39
CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0266

Doug Mason HM 124 List as of June 27, 2014
Page 2 of 2

Back Post 
Mile

Ahead 
Post MileProject Location CommentsFund 

Source County Route

Latest Estimated 
Construction 

Capital Value in 
Contract

FTIP 
Program 

Year

National 
Highway 
System     

(Y/N)

Project Description Total Project Cost Other/Local 
Funds

Funds to be 
Programmed 

for PE 
Support 

Costs

Funds to be 
Programmed 

in R/W 
Support costs

Funds to be 
Programmed 

in 
Construction 

Support Costs

District Agency EA Project ID

10 Caltrans 0V9001 10-0002-0477 In Amador County at and near Pine Grove from 0.1 mile 
east of Court Street to 0.2 mile east of Wagon drive. Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $4,642,200 $0 $200,000 $4,200 $230,000 $4,208,000 2014/15 Y NHS AMA 88 15 32.3 Amend 36 - Add new project

10 Caltrans 0Y9201 10-1400-0068 In Alpine County at and near Woodfords from 0.1 mile 
east of Red Lake road to Neveda State Line. Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $3,193,000 $0 $130,000 $3,000 $160,000 $2,900,000 2014/15 Y NHS ALP 88 7.5 25.3 Amend 36 - Add new project

10 Caltrans 1E0101 10-1400-0179 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $4,634,200 $0 $200,000 $4,200 $230,000 $2,400,000 2014/15 N STP CAL 26 3.1 14.0

10 Caltrans 1E0101 10-1400-0179 Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $1,800,000 2014/15 N STP CAL 12 9.9 18.2

10 Caltrans 1E0201 10-1400-0180
In Mariposa County at nd near Mariposa and Mount 
Bullion from south Junction 140 to 2.5 mile south of Bear 
Valley road.

Maintenance Asphalt Overlay $2,212,000 $0 $90,000 $2,000 $120,000 $2,000,000 2014/15 N STP MPA 49 18.5 27.0 Amend 36 - Add new project

TOTAL  FY 14/15 $32,660,500 $0 $1,220,000 $26,500 $1,692,000 $29,722,000

Highlighted denotes project on multiple location 
New Project Added by this Amendment

Fund Source Total* FY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15 Grand Total
NHS 4,580,710              15,521,200  22,012,550  42,114,460  
STP 14,656,573            4,611,500    10,647,950  29,916,023  
Grand Total 19,237,283            20,132,700  32,660,500  72,030,483  

Amend 36 - Add new project

In Calaveras County in and near Valley Springs on route 
12 from 0.1 mile east of Pine Street to route 49 and on 
route 26 in and near Valley Spring from Savage Street to 
0.3 mile west of Paloma road.



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

01

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0361

CTIPS ID:

RONALDO HU 654-9366PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for FTA 5311f - Capital Assistance (Projects are

consistent with 40 CFR93.126 - Table 2 purchase of transti vehicles and

operating equipment for transit vehicles.)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA5311F

(916)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/17/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

07/17/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 3

 2

 1

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - New Project

 4 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

  9

 18

 15

 11

     2,253

       842

       451

     2,363

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

06/28/2013

12/15/2011

10/11/2011

07/17/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       698        920        110       1,728

        698         920         110       1,728

• Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-f

• Fund Source 1 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• FTA Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       144        491         635

        144         491         635

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON        842      1,411        110                                                   

TOTAL         842       1,411         110                                                        

           

           

      2,363

      2,363

******** Version 4 - 07/17/2013 ******** Add new project in Modoc County to the grouped listing.  Modify funding and update grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 3 - 05/29/2013 ******** Add new projects and new grouped listing consistent with FTA Grant CA-18-x059. -lgreen

******** Version 2 - 11/14/2011 ********Modify grouped project list and add 1 project. -lgreen

******** Version 1 - 09/15/2011 ********

Create a new grouped list and add 3 new projects  -lgreen

Comments:

08/29/2014 09:32:45 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

01

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0361

CTIPS ID:

RONALDO HU 654-9366PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for FTA 5311f - Capital Assistance (Projects are

consistent with 40 CFR93.126 - Table 2 purchase of transti vehicles and

operating equipment for transit vehicles.)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA5311F

(916)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 4

 3

 2

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - New Project

 5 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 11

  9

 18

 15

 39

     2,363

     2,253

       842

       451

     2,887

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

07/17/2013

06/28/2013

12/15/2011

10/11/2011

09/02/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       698        920        110        486       2,214

        698         920         110         486       2,214

• Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-f

• Fund Source 1 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• FTA Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       144        491         38         673

        144         491          38         673

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON        842      1,411        110        524                                         

TOTAL         842       1,411         110         524                                             

           

           

      2,887

      2,887

******** Version 5 - 09/02/2014 ********Modify funding, add new projects and revise grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 4 - 07/17/2013 ******** Add new project in Modoc County to the grouped listing.  Modify funding and update grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 3 - 05/29/2013 ******** Add new projects and new grouped listing consistent with FTA Grant CA-18-x059. -lgreen

******** Version 2 - 11/14/2011 ********Modify grouped project list and add 1 project. -lgreen

******** Version 1 - 09/15/2011 ********

Create a new grouped list and add 3 new projects  -lgreen

Comments:

09/02/2014 09:32:25 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Areas

Grouped Project Listing for  FTA 5311(f) - Capital Assistance

Admin Modification #39

CTIPS ID - 230-0000-0361

Page 1 DMT Project Listing as of May 29, 2013, FY 2013 Grant 59

CT 
Dist

SUBRECIPIENT COUNTY Project Description
100% FTA 

Budget
 Toll Credit
(Federal) 

 Local Match 
 Total Project 

Costs 

 PROGRAM OF 
PROJECTS DOC 

YR 
 Comments 

1 City of Eureka Humboldt
Capital Assistance - 1 bus replacement, 
Class 1, diesel, 35' ft, 30 passenger

 $          204,620 235,380$             $           440,000 2012/13
Amend 9 - new project
FTA Grant:  CA-18-X059

1 Humboldt Transit System Humboldt
Capital Assistance - 2 bus replacement, 
Class 1, diesel, 40' ft, 38 passenger

 $          680,000 200,000$             $           880,000 2012/13
Amend 9 - new project
FTA Grant:  CA-18-X060

10 Alpine County Alpine
Capital Assistance - 1 bus expansion, 
Class 1, diesel, 21' ft, 9 passenger

 $            35,661 55,453$               $              91,114 2012/13
Amend 9 - new project
FTA Grant:  CA-18-X061

2 Modoc Transportation Agency Modoc

Capital Assistance - Capital - Vehicle 
Replacement, One (1) Glaval, Type B-GM 
(GM4500) 24' length diesel engine bus.  
Folding seats in wheelchair securement 
area, roof hatch, bike rack, etc.

 $            97,383 12,617$             $           110,000 2013/14
AdminMod 11 - new project
FTA Grant:  CA-85-X005-00 

1 Humbolt Transit Authority Humboldt
Capital - Vehicle Replacement, one (1) 
Class E Diesel, 32 ft, 29 Passenger bus.    

 $          168,207 21,793$             $           190,000 2014/15
Admin Mod 39 - new project
FTA Grant:  CA-18-X069

1 Mendocino Transit Authority Mendocino
Capital - Vehicle Expansion, one (1) Class 
VII, Diesel, 30 ft, 30 passenger bus

 $          132,795  ` 17,205$               $           150,000 2014/15
Admin Mod 39 - new project
FTA Grant:  CA-18-X069

2 Modoc County Modoc

Capital - Vehicle Replacement, one (1) 
Class B GM 4500 Diesel, 24 ft., 12+2 
Passenger Glaval Titan II. ITS equipment: 
Onboard Camera System, Digital Signage 

 $            96,711 12,530$               $           109,241 2014/15
Admin Mod 39 - new project
FTA Grant:  CA-18-X069

10
Calaveras County Department of 
Public Works

Calaveras
Capital - Vehicle Expansion, one (1) Type 
VII Gas, 27.5 ft., 15 Passenger Bus

 $            66,400 8,600$                 $              75,000 2014/15
Admin Mod 39 - new project
FTA Grant:  CA-18-X069

1,481,777$    34,410$         529,168$         2,045,355$      

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Fund Source FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total
FTA 5311 920,281$     110,000$     485,906$       1,516,187$   
Local Funds 490,833$     38,335$         529,168$      

Total 1,411,114$  110,000$     524,241$       2,045,355$  

TOTAL 

s114804
Text Box
Proj 2 - CURRENT
Detailed Backup Listing



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0241

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for FTA 5311 Program (Projects are consistent with 40

CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Table 2 - Mass Transit)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA5311OE

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

10

 9

 8

 7

 6

 5

 3

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

11 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 36

  9

 31

 17

 14

 11

  7

 39

   119,867

   102,543

    86,118

    67,639

    67,262

    67,125

    64,454

    48,146

   121,363

 4

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGREEN

07/25/2014

06/28/2013

08/09/2012

11/09/2011

09/15/2011

07/12/2011

05/20/2011

11/12/2010

09/02/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    14,939      4,428      4,837      1,358      25,562

     14,939       4,428       4,837       1,358      25,562

• Fund Type: FTA 5311 - Non Urbanized

• Fund Source 1 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• FTA Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    71,179     11,997     12,487        138      95,801

     71,179      11,997      12,487         138      95,801

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON     86,118     16,425     17,324      1,496                                         

TOTAL      86,118      16,425      17,324       1,496                                             

           

           

    121,363

    121,363

******** Version 11 - 09/02/2014 ********modify funding, add new projects and revise detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 10 - 07/08/2014 ********Add new projects consistent with FTA Grant CA-18-x069. -lgreen

******** Version 9 - 05/29/2013 ********Add new projects consistent with FTA Grant CA-18-x059. -lgreen

******** Version 8 - 07/16/2012 ******** Modifies the funding and adds projects to the grouped project list- lgreen

******** Version 7 - 11/01/2011 ********Add one project to the grouped project list. -lgreen

******** Version 6 - 09/13/2011 ********Add one project to the grouped project list for FY 10/11. lgreen

******** Version 5 - 07/11/2011 ******** Adds 9 new projects to the grouped project listing for FY 11/12. -lgreen

******** Version 4 - 04/11/2011 ******** Adds 24 new projects to grouped project listing under in FY 10/11, CA-18X047 - Programs $3,318k FTA (includes one project in Trinity county using toll credit as match), $12,990k local match -

lgreen

******** Version 3 - 09/14/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, add FY 2010 Operating expense, CA-18-X043 rural projects. Programs $2,647k FTA $s, $24,528k local.

******** Version 2 - 11/25/2009 ********Program FTA 5311 Operating Expense rural counties, CA18-X035, EA633210.  Programmed in 09/10.

******** Version 1 - 07/23/2008 ********

FTA 5311 Operating Expense, rural counties,category B, Grant #CA-18-X028-00, project list is included as part of the 2009 FSTIP - psg

Comments:

09/02/2014 09:34:27 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0241

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for FTA 5311 Program Operating Assistance (Projects

are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Table 2 - Mass Transit)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA5311OE

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

10

 9

 8

 7

 6

 5

 3

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

11 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 36

  9

 31

 17

 14

 11

  7

 39

   119,867

   102,543

    86,118

    67,639

    67,262

    67,125

    64,454

    48,146

   121,363

 4

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGREEN

07/25/2014

06/28/2013

08/09/2012

11/09/2011

09/15/2011

07/12/2011

05/20/2011

11/12/2010

09/02/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    14,939      4,428      4,837      24,204

     14,939       4,428       4,837      24,204

• Fund Type: FTA 5311 - Non Urbanized

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• FTA Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    71,179     11,997     12,487        138      95,801

     71,179      11,997      12,487         138      95,801

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,358       1,358

      1,358       1,358

• Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-f

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• FTA Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON     86,118     16,425     17,324      1,496                                         

TOTAL      86,118      16,425      17,324       1,496                                             

           

           

    121,363

    121,363

******** Version 11 - 09/02/2014 ********modify funding, add new projects and revise detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 10 - 07/08/2014 ********Add new projects consistent with FTA Grant CA-18-x069. -lgreen

******** Version 9 - 05/29/2013 ********Add new projects consistent with FTA Grant CA-18-x059. -lgreen

******** Version 8 - 07/16/2012 ******** Modifies the funding and adds projects to the grouped project list- lgreen

******** Version 7 - 11/01/2011 ********Add one project to the grouped project list. -lgreen

******** Version 6 - 09/13/2011 ********Add one project to the grouped project list for FY 10/11. lgreen

******** Version 5 - 07/11/2011 ******** Adds 9 new projects to the grouped project listing for FY 11/12. -lgreen

******** Version 4 - 04/11/2011 ******** Adds 24 new projects to grouped project listing under in FY 10/11, CA-18X047 - Programs $3,318k FTA (includes one project in Trinity county using toll credit as match), $12,990k local match -

lgreen

******** Version 3 - 09/14/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, add FY 2010 Operating expense, CA-18-X043 rural projects. Programs $2,647k FTA $s, $24,528k local.

******** Version 2 - 11/25/2009 ********Program FTA 5311 Operating Expense rural counties, CA18-X035, EA633210.  Programmed in 09/10.

******** Version 1 - 07/23/2008 ********

FTA 5311 Operating Expense, rural counties,category B, Grant #CA-18-X028-00, project list is included as part of the 2009 FSTIP - psg

Comments:

09/02/2014 10:41:08 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Areas

Grouped Project Listing for Operating Assistance 
FTA 5311 and 5311(f) Program
as of Admin Modification #39

CTIPS ID - 230-0000-0241

DMT Project Listing as of July 8, 2014
Page 1 of 2

CT 
Dist

SUBRECIPIENT COUNTY Project Description 100% FTA Budget
 Toll Credit
(Federal) 

 Local Match 
 Total Project 

Costs 

 PROGRAM OF 
PROJECTS DOC 

YR 

 FTA Grant 
Program 

 Comments 

FTA Grant: CA-18-X059

1 Lake Transit Authority Lake Operating Assistance  $             424,920 703,796$             $         1,128,716 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

1 Mendocino Transit Authority Mendocino Operating Assistance  $             577,212 1,262,306$          $         1,839,518 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

1 Rewood Coast Transit Authority Del Norte Operating Assistance  $             187,999 368,569$             $            556,568 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

2
County of Tehama Department of 
Public Works

Tehama Operating Assistance  $             417,021 645,979$             $         1,063,000 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

2 Modoc County Modoc Operating Assistance  $               40,000 7,273$                 19,149$               $              66,422 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

2 Siskiyou County Siskiyou Operating Assistance  $             295,042 1,290,899$          $         1,585,941 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

2
Plumas County Transportation 
Commission

Plumas Operating Assistance  $             131,468 447,022$             $            578,490 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

2 Lassen Transit Service Agency Lassen Operating Assistance  $             229,298 466,224$             $            695,522 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

2 Trinity County Trinity Operating Assistance  $               20,749 16,751$               $              37,500 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

3 Colusa County Transit Agency Colusa Operating Assistance  $             140,746 707,254$             $            848,000 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

3
Glenn County Transportation 
Commission

Glenn Operating Assistance  $             210,497 394,778$             $            605,275 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

3
Nevada County Dept of Public Works, 
Transit Services Div

Nevada Operating Assistance  $             325,365 1,156,153$          $         1,481,518 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

3
Sierra County Transportation 
Commission

Sierra Operating Assistance  $               40,000 89,161$               $            129,161 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

3 Town of Truckee Nevada Operating Assistance  $               76,150 465,213$             $            541,363 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

9 Eastern Sierra Transit Authority Mono Operating Assistance  $               93,323 533,962$             $            627,285 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

9 Eastern Sierra Transit Authority Inyo Operating Assistance  $             121,868 602,220$             $            724,088 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

10 Alpine County Alpine Operating Assistance  $               40,000 33,000$               $              73,000 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

10 Amador Regional Transit System Amador Operating Assistance  $             249,300 872,364$             $         1,121,664 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

10 Calaveras County Public Works Calaveras Operating Assistance  $             299,497 745,007$             $         1,044,504 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

10 Mariposa County Mariposa Operating Assistance  $             119,929 99,209$               $            219,138 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

10
Tuolumne County Transit Agency 
(TCTA)

Tuolumne Operating Assistance  $             363,809 1,094,306$          $         1,458,115 2012/13 5311 Amend 9 - new project

4,404,193$       24,024$           11,996,571$   16,424,788$   

FTA Grant: CA-18-X069

1 City of Arcata Humboldt Operating Assistance  $               90,000 423,018$             $            513,018 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

1 City of Eureka Humboldt Operating Assistance  $               47,809 579,566$             $            627,375 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

1 Lake Transit Authority Lake Operating Assistance  $             434,526 592,705$             $         1,027,231 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

1 Mendocino Transit Authority Mendocino Operating Assistance  $             590,261 1,421,739$          $         2,012,000 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

1 Redwood Coast Del Norte Operating Assistance  $             192,249 347,917$             $            540,166 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

1 City of Arcata Humboldt Capital Assistance - ADA Bus Stop 
Improvements

 $               22,810 60,922$               $              83,732 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

1
Bear River Band of Rohnerville 
Rancheria

Humboldt

Planning Assistance - Feasibility 
study to evaluate and development 
of tribally owned and operated 
Public Transportation Project

 $               14,000 12,031$               $              26,031 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

2
County of Tehama Department of 
Public Works

Tehama Operating Assistance  $             426,449 873,551$             $         1,300,000 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

2 Modoc County Modoc Operating Assistance  $               40,000 32,429$               $              72,429 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

2 Siskiyou County Siskiyou Operating Assistance  $             301,712 959,170$             $         1,260,882 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

2
Plumas County Transportation 
Commission

Plumas Operating Assistance  $             134,440 424,012$             $            558,452 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

2 Lassen Transit Service Agency Lassen Operating Assistance  $             234,482 404,073$             $            638,555 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

2 Trinity County Trinity Operating Assistance  $             129,012 10,625$              49,952$               $            189,589 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

3 Colusa County Transit Agency Colusa Operating Assistance  $             140,746 528,503$             $            669,249 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

3
Glenn County Transportation 
Commission

Glenn Operating Assistance  $             188,970 528,503$             $            717,473 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

TOTAL FY 12/13
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Areas

Grouped Project Listing for Operating Assistance 
FTA 5311 and 5311(f) Program
as of Admin Modification #39

CTIPS ID - 230-0000-0241

DMT Project Listing as of July 8, 2014
Page 2 of 2

CT 
Dist

SUBRECIPIENT COUNTY Project Description 100% FTA Budget
 Toll Credit
(Federal) 

 Local Match 
 Total Project 

Costs 

 PROGRAM OF 
PROJECTS DOC 

YR 

 FTA Grant 
Program 

 Comments 

3
Nevada County Dept of Public Works, 
Transit Services Div

Nevada Operating Assistance  $             350,000 1,156,153$          $         1,506,153 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

3
Sierra County Transportation 
Commission

Sierra Operating Assistance  $               40,000 74,316$               $            114,316 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

3 Town of Truckee Nevada Operating Assistance  $             128,887 465,213$             $            594,100 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

9 Eastern Sierra Transit Authority Mono Operating Assistance  $               95,432 352,758$             $            448,190 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

9 Eastern Sierra Transit Authority Inyo Operating Assistance  $             124,623 653,794$             $            778,417 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

10 Alpine County Alpine Operating Assistance  $               42,710 34,482$               $              77,192 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

10 Amador Regional Transit System Amador Operating Assistance  $             255,958 872,364$             $         1,128,322 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

10 Calaveras County Public Works Calaveras Operating Assistance  $             306,268 443,562$             $            749,830 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

10 Mariposa County Mariposa Operating Assistance  $             122,640 99,209$               $            221,849 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

10
Tuolumne County Transit Agency 
(TCTA)

Tuolumne Operating Assistance  $             372,033 1,097,440$          $         1,469,473 2013/14 5311 Amend 36 - new project

4,826,017$       10,625$           12,487,382$   17,324,024$   

FTA Grant: CA-18-X069

1 Mendocino Transit Authority Mendocino Operating Assistance  $               99,594 80,406$               $            180,000 2014/15 5311(f)
Admin Mod 39 - new project 
FTA CA-18-X069

1 Redwood Coast Transit Authority Del Norte Operating Assistance  $             165,990 134,010$            9,385$                  $            309,385 2014/15 5311(f)
Admin Mod 39 - new project 
FTA CA-18-X069

2 Modoc County Modoc Operating Assistance  $               38,609 31,170$               $              69,779 2014/15 5311(f)
Admin Mod 39 - new project 
FTA CA-18-X069

2 Trinity County Trinity Operating Assistance  $             300,000 48,896$               $            348,896 2014/15 5311(f)
Admin Mod 39 - new project 
FTA CA-18-X069

2 Trinity County Trinity Operating Assistance  $             126,789 102,361$             $            229,150 2014/15 5311(f)
Admin Mod 39 - new project 
FTA CA-18-X069

2 Plumas County Plumas Operating Assistance  $               99,930 80,677$               $            180,607 2014/15 5311(f)
Admin Mod 39 - new project 
FTA CA-18-X069

10 Calaveras County Calaveras Operating Assistance  $               59,600 48,056$               $            107,656 2014/15 5311(f)
Admin Mod 39 - new project 
FTA CA-18-X069

10 Amador Transit Amador

Capital - Planning: Feasibility study 
on providing Intercity Bus Service 
from Amador County to the 
Sacramento Greyhound Station

 $               61,971 8,029$                  $              70,000 2014/15 5311(f)
Admin Mod 39 - new project 
FTA CA-18-X069

952,483$          405,483$         137,507$         1,495,473$     

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

TOTAL FY 14/15

TOTAL FY 13/14



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 08/18/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

08/18/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

53

52

51

50

49

48

46

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

54 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 35

 34

 33

 31

 30

 28

 27

 25

 38

   743,389

   725,388

   716,671

   711,124

   702,929

   699,794

   698,734

   695,094

   742,409

47

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

07/09/2014

06/17/2014

06/05/2014

05/12/2014

04/23/2014

04/08/2014

03/20/2014

02/07/2014

08/18/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     52,704     41,258    238,610     705,002    19,404

    325,594      27,432      52,704      41,258     238,610      19,404     705,002

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     52,704     41,258    238,610               19,404           

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      52,704      41,258     238,610                 19,404            

           

           

    742,409

    742,409

******** Version 54 - 08/15/2014 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 53 - 07/08/2014 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 52 - 06/17/2014 ********Modifies the funding and adds/modifies projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 51 - 06/04/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FYs 13/14 and 14/15 and revises various projects on the detailed backup listing.-lgreen

******** Version 50 - 05/09/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FYs 14/15 and 15/16 and revises projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 49 - 04/22/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FY 13/14 and adds one new projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 04/07/2014 *********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 47 - 03/20/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 46 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 43 - 10/16/2013 ******** Modifies funding and adds 2 new projects.  -lgreen

Comments:

09/02/2014 08:23:22 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

54

53

52

51

50

49

47

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

55 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 38

 35

 34

 33

 31

 30

 28

 27

 39

   742,409

   743,389

   725,388

   716,671

   711,124

   702,929

   699,794

   698,734

   744,209

48

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

08/18/2014

07/09/2014

06/17/2014

06/05/2014

05/12/2014

04/23/2014

04/08/2014

03/20/2014

09/02/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     52,704     43,058    238,610     706,802    19,404

    325,594      27,432      52,704      43,058     238,610      19,404     706,802

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     52,704     43,058    238,610               19,404           

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      52,704      43,058     238,610                 19,404            

           

           

    744,209

    744,209

******** Version 55 - 09/02/2014 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 54 - 08/15/2014 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 53 - 07/08/2014 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 52 - 06/17/2014 ********Modifies the funding and adds/modifies projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 51 - 06/04/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FYs 13/14 and 14/15 and revises various projects on the detailed backup listing.-lgreen

******** Version 50 - 05/09/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FYs 14/15 and 15/16 and revises projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 49 - 04/22/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FY 13/14 and adds one new projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 04/07/2014 *********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 47 - 03/20/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 46 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

Comments:
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Repair
SHOPP Emergency Response

Admin Modification #39

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0029
(Cost x 1,000)

Page 1 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total

1 DN 0B270 101 Near Crescent City, from 1.3 to 1.5 miles north of 
Rudisill Road.  Repair roadway.

-                 -                7,146         7,146 Admin Mod 16 - Modify cost

1 DN 0B280 101 Near Crescent City, at 2.8 miles north of Mill Creek 
Park. Reconstruct roadway.

-                 12,000       12,000 Admin Mod 34 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0B290 101 Near Crescent City, from 1 to 1.5 miles south to 0.2 
mile north of Hamilton Road; also at PM 22.9.  
Repair slipouts.

-                 -                3,190         3,190 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0B300 101 Near Crescent City, at 0.6 mile south of Hamilton 
Road. Stabilize roadway.

-                 5,585         -                 5,585 Admin Mod 35 - Modify cost

1 DN 0B310 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 2.3 miles south of 
Hardscrabble Creek Bridge; also at 0.3 mile south of 
Patricks Creek Campground. Construct buttresses.

-                 2,200         -                 2,200 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0B320 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.6 mile north of Middle Fork 
Smith River Bridge.  Construct soldier pile wall.

-                 4,880         -                 4,880 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule and cost

1 DN 0B330 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.9 mile north of Siskiyou 
Fork Road.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 -                -                 0 Admin Mod 38 - Delete project
Amend 14H-188

1 DN 0C780 101 Near Crescent City, south of Hamilton Road.  
Remove slide debris and stabilize roadway slope.

660            660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project 

1 DN 0C800 197 Near Crescent City, at 2.1 miles north of Route 199. 
Repair existing culvert.

660            660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 DN 0C241 101 Near Crescent City, at 1.2 miles north or Rudisill Rd.  
Construct soldier-tie-back wall and reconstruct 
roadway

4,200         4,200 Admin Mod 6 - Add new project

1 DN 0E450 101 Near Crescent City, south of Mill Creek Park 
Entrance Road.  Repair roadway and roadway 
drainage

1,820         1,820 Admin Mod 27 - Add new project

1 DN 0E7104 101 Near Klamath, at 1.34 miles south of South Bank 
Road.   Repair roadway and culvert.  

1,800         1,800 Admin Mod 39 - Add new project

1 HUM 47502 254 Near Miranda, 0.2 mile north of Bridge Creek. Repair 
slipouts.

1,855         -                 -                -                 1,855

1 HUM 0B340 36 Near Swains Flat, from 1.3 to 3.9 miles west of Van 
Duzen River.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 2,538         -                 2,538 Admin Mod 35 - Modify cost

1 HUM 0B350 36 Near Bridgeville, at 0.1 mile west of McClellan 
Mountain Road River Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 2,055         -                 2,055 Admin Mod 35 - Modify cost

1 HUM 0B360 36 Near Dinsmore, from 0.1 mile east of SFK Van 
Duzen River Bridge to 0.1 mile east of Van Duzen 
River Bridge.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 3,999         -                 3,999 Admin Mod 35 - Modify cost

1 HUM 0B370 36 Near Dinsmore, at 1.2 miles west of Humboldt-Trinity 
County line.  Repair slide.

-                 2,646         -                 2,646 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B380 96 Near Willow Creek, 1 mile east of Pipeline 
Overcrossing.   Repair slide.

-                 2,636         -                 2,636 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B390 96 Near Willow Creek, from 0.2 to 0.4 mile east of End 
Sidehill Viaduct.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                12,926       12,926 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B400 101 Near Redway, at 1.5 miles south of Hurlbutt 
Undercrossing; also at 1.1 miles south of Williford 
Road Undercrossing (PM 29.4).  Reconstruct 
roadway and drainage.

-                 3,544         -                 3,544 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B410 101 Near Redcrest, at 1.1 miles north of Redcrest 
northbound onramp.  Reconstruct roadway and de-
water.

-                 2,694         -                 2,694 Admin Mod 35 - Modify cost

1 HUM 0B420 101 Near Trinidad at 1.9 miles south of Kane Road; also 
at 1.3 miles north of Kane Road (PM T113.8).  
Reconstruct roadway and de-water.

-                 -                3,160         3,160 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B430 101 Near Big Lagoon, from 1.9 to 2.1 miles north of 
Georgia Pacific Road.  Repair slipout.

-                 -                8,364         8,364 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B440 169 Near Weitchpec, from 0.6 mile west of Miners Creek 
Bridge to Martins Ferry Bridge.  Repair slipouts.

-                 -                5,154         5,154 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B450 299 Near Blue Lake, from 0.3 mile west of North Fork 
Mad River Bridge to 1.3 miles west of Old Three 
Creek Road.  Repair slides and slipouts.

-                 -                4,762         4,762 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and cost

1 HUM 0B460 299 Near Willow Creek, at 1.2 miles west of East Fork 
Willow Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 1,844         1,844 Admin Mod 35 - Modify cost and schedule

1 HUM 47531 254 Near Garberville, from 1.2 miles north of State Park 
to 0.4 mile  north of Bridge Creek.  Required 
mitigation for EA 01-47502 to reconstruct and 

t  l t

-                 -                1,701         1,701 Admin Mod 10 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C560 101 Near Orick, at 1.27 south of Kane Road.  Repair 
damaged culvert.

510            -                 -                -                 510

1 HUM 0C770 36 Near Hoopa, north of Sugar Bowl Ranch Road.  
Repair roadway slope.

660            -                 -                -                 660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C790 36 Near Bridgeville, west of Van Duzen River Bridge.  
Remove slide debris and repair roadway.

560            -                 -                -                 560 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0E310 101  Near Garberville, 1 mile south of Hurlbutt 
undercrossing.  Repair drainage system.    

1,270         -                -                 1,270 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 HUM 0E690 200 Near McKinleyville, at 0.2 mile east of Route 101.   
Repair roadway. 

520            520 Admin Mod 38 - Add new project

1 LAK 0C620 20 Near Clearlake, from Route 53 to the Colusa County 
line.  Repair fire damage.

1,360         -                 -                -                 1,360

1 MEN 47490 1 Near Westport, from 0.8 mile north of Ten Mile River 
Bridge to 4.2 miles south of Blue Slide Gulch Bridge.  
Repair slipout.

8,173         -                -                 8,173 AdminMod 13 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 47660 128 Near Boonville, from Shearing Creek Bridge to 0.7 
mile west of Maple Creek Bridge.  Repair slipout.

16,318       -                 -                -                 16,318

1 MEN 49771 1 Near Gualala, from 0.1 to 0.3 mile north of Big Gulch 
Road.  Repair slide.

-                 3,005         -                 3,005 Admin Mod 34 - Modify cost

s114804
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Repair
SHOPP Emergency Response

Admin Modification #39

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0029
(Cost x 1,000)

Page 2 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total

1 MEN 0B470 1 Near Elk, at 1.8 miles north of Philo Greenwood 
Road.  Repair slipout.

-                 870            -                 870 Admin Mod 34 - Modify cost

1 MEN 0B490 1 Near Rockport, at 0.9 mile north of Usal Road; also 
at Post Mile 99.0.  Repair slipouts.

-                 2,326         2,326 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B500 101 Near Hopland, at 0.6 mile north of Geysers Road; 
also at 0.6 mile north of Pieta Creek Bridge (Post 
Mile 5.3).  Repair slides.

-                 -                18,305       18,305 Admin Mod 31 - Modify cost

1 MEN 0B510 101 Near Laytonville, from 0.3 mile south of Route 
101/271 Junction to Red Mountain Creek Bridge.  
Repair slides and slipout.

-                 -                4,200         4,200 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B520 128 Near Yorkville, from 0.7 to 1.0 miles east of Beebe 
Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                6,180         6,180 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B530 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.4 to 1.7 east of Rodeo Creek 
Bridge.  Construct soldier pile walls and drainage 
galleries.

-                 -                13,565       13,565 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 MEN 0B540 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.2 miles west of Middle Fork 
Eel River Bridge to 2.8 miles east of Sand Bank 
Creek.  Repair slipouts.

-                 -                2,940         2,940 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B550 162 Near Dos Rios, at 0.9 mile east of Dos Rios Road.  
Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                4,580         4,580 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B560 253 Near Boonville, from 0.2 mile west to 0.1 mile east of 
Singly Cattle Pass.  Repair slide.

-                 -                1,100         1,100 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B570 253 Near Boonville, at 3.4 miles east of Soda Creek 
Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                4,010         4,010 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0C120 1 Near Hardy, at 0.5 mile north of Howard Creek 
Bridge.  Repair slipout

-                 -                 951            951 Admin Mod 34 - Modify cost and schedule

1 MEN 0C820 162 Near Dos Rios, north of Outlet Creek Bridge. 
Reconstruct roadway and roadway pavement.

910            910 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 MEN 0C860 1 Near Elk, south of Navarro River Bridge.  Repair 
roadway slope

1,660         1,660 AdminMod 5 - Add new project

1 MEN 0E430 1 Near rockport, north of Dunn Creek Bridge.  
Construct a rock buttress wall

1,820         1,820 Admin Mod 27 - Add new project

1 MEN 0B480 1 Near Westport, from 0.5 to 1.0 mile north of Blue 
Slide Gulch Bridge.  Reconstruct roadway.

2,242         2,242 Admin Mod 33 - Add new 2014 SHOPP.  
Program PE only.  Total est cost $19.404M

2 PLU 4F100 70 Near Rich Bar, at 0.1 mile east of Rush Creek Road.  
Place rock slope protection.

-                 2,140         -                -                 2,140

2 PLU 4F840 70 In and near Belden, from 0.8 mile west of Chipps 
Creek to North Fork River Bridge.  Repair wildfire 
damage.

561            561 Admin Mod 1 - Add new project

2 SIS 4F410 96 Near Happy Camp, at 1.0 mile west of Wingate 
Maintenance Station.  Excavate the rock slope to 
create a larger catchment area.

-                 1,820         -                -                 1,820

2 SIS 4F640 96 Near Happy Camp, 0.8 mile west of Independence 
Bridge. Remove slide material and debris.

1,218         -                 -                -                 1,218

2 SIS 4G940 96 Near Happy Camp from 1.3 miles east of Doolittle 
Creek to 1.0 miles west of Benjamin Creek Road.  
Remove and dispose rock slide, install cable mesh 
drapery system, repair guard railing, traffic control

2,070         -                -                 2,070 Admin Mod 23 - add new project per Director's 
Order Emergency Request

2 TEH 0H120 5 In Red Bluff, from south of South Main Street to the 
Sacramento River Bridge.  Expand the use of 
recycled water

2,040         2,040 Admin Mod 33 - add new project

2 TEH 0H120 5 Near Forest Ranch, west of Deer Creek Bridge.  
Widen shoulder and modify drainage system. 

1,265         1,265 Admin Mod 33 - add new project

2 TRI 4E610 299 Near Douglas City, at 0.3 mile west of Glennison 
Gap Road; also at 0.9 mile east of Glennison Gap 
Road (PM 49.5).  Repair slides.

-                 641            -                -                 641

3 GLE 4F560 VAR In Glenn, Butte, Colusa, Nevada, Sutter and Yuba 
counties at various locations.  Upgrade landscape 
irrigation control system.

3,135         3,135 Admind Mod 30 - Add new project

3 NEV 3F730 49 Near Grass Valley, south of Wellswood Way. 
Reconstruct damaged roadway.

500            500 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

3 NEV 4F340 80 Near Kingvale, from east of Kingvale undercrossing 
to west of Soda Springs overcrossing.  Replace 
asphalt concrete gutter with Portland Cement 
Concrete gutter.

8,680         8,680 AdminMod 25 - Add new project

3 SIE 4F030 80 Near Nevada State line.  Remove slide material. 685            685 AdminMod 15 - Add new project

10 MPA 0P921 140 Near El Portal and Yosemite National Park, 0.5 miles 
west of South Fork Merced River.   Construct 
rockshed.

-                 -                 -                117,850     117,850 Admin Mod 31 - Modify cost

10 MPA 0P922 140 Near El Portal and Yosemite National Park, 0.5 miles 
west of South Fork Merced River.   Remove rock 
debris (talus).

14,700       14,700 Admin Mod 33 - modify schedule from FY 
14/15 to 13/14

10 TUO 0P670 108 In Yosemite National Park, from Ferretti Road to the 
west boundary of the Park.  Repair fire damage.

-                 1,385         -                1,385 Admin Mod 20 - Add new project

10 TUO 1C310 108 Near Sonora, from east of Peaceful Oak Road to 
east of Via Este Road.  Storm water pollution 
prevention.

1,060         1,060 Admin Mod 28 - Add new project

Total 27,432 52,704 43,058 238,610 361,804

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information
SHOPP AC 27,432 52,704 43,058 238,610 361,804

Toll Credits used as Match 0

Total 27,432 52,704 43,058 238,610 361,804
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